Sprint
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CHAMPIONSHIPS

REGISTRATION AND INFORMATION

*The full Registration Process is Online!
Available only at URTUR.com

ATHLETES

If you are an invited competitor to the 2on US Freestyle National Championship please go to www.URTUR.com
and become a member of the site. Athletes please follow urtur.com> Registration> Event> US Championships-
Athlete and/or US Championships-Banquet.

Please make sure that you include the following items in the boxes on the middle right of the form:

1. Your Name
2.FIS#

3. USSA #
4. Team Name
5. Coach #
6. Coach #2

Athletes recieve only their personal banquet ticket for entry into the closing banquet. If you desire to
purchase additional banquet tickets for direct family members please add the BANQUET product to your
cart with the quantity at checkout.

ALL BANQUET TICKETS PURCHASES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE

Please bookmark URTUR as a site you check often-this is where you will find information about the Event and
Event results. Coaches must present a current USSA Coaching License at the time you pick up your lift ticket.

Please be sure to RSVP upon registration for the Awards Banquet on

Sunday, March 25" from 5-8pm in the Green Mountain Ballroom.
*Athletes can RSVP upon check-in, tickets can be picked up at the Registration room.

REGISTRATION DEADLINE IS NOON SAT, MARCH 17, 2012

ALL ATHLETE REGISTRATION IS NON-REFUNDABLE after 6pm ET on Monday, March 9.
A $20 processing fee will be withheld on all refunds.

USSA National Freestyle Programs/Clubs attending the US Championships with athletes will need to send an email to
urtur@mainstreammarketing.net with the name of the Program/Club, number of athletes and the name of the coaches
attending. Please put the name of your club in the subject line.

OFFICIAL WAXING ROOM IS LOCATED IN THE BEAR BOTTOM PUB IN THE INN AT STRATTON
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REGISTRATION INFORMATION

1. The cost of the event for non-USFT entries is $175.00 this includes all lift services
for the week, your event bib, lunch voucher for competition days. You will also
receive an athlete gift and access to the Opening Ceremonies Party and the
Awards Banquet. THERE WILL BE NO REFUNDS, EXCEPT FOR INJURY PRIOR TO
ARRIVAL, FOR ENTRY FEES RECEIVED FOR THE US FREESTYLE CHAMPIONSHIPS. ALL
ENTRIES MUST BE RECEIVED BY NOON ON SATURDAY, MARCH 17, 2012.

2. Family Tickets:

. Lift tickets: Can be purchased at the Registration room, Green Mountain Ball
room at a cost of $42 per day.

b. Banquet/Party tickets: The Opening Ceremonies Party is open to all. The Awards
Banquet is complimentary to athletes and coaches. For family members and
non-USFT athletes, you will be able to pre-purchase additional banquet tickets
at a cost of $42.00 per person. The banquet will be held on Sunday, March
25 from 5-8pm in the Green Mountain Room. Additional family tickets must be
purchased in advance and online by noon on Saturday, March 17, 2012,

c. After making your online purchases, please print your receipt and bring it with
you to event registration. Most of the time, we do not need it, but to verify your
purchases, it may be helpful.

d. 20% off all Food& Beverage outlets for lunch by showing credential-
(Cob’s Market, Double Diamond Pizza, Mid-Mountain Lodge, Sun Bowl Lodge)

e. Options for dinner include: Bentley’s at the Inn at Stratton Mtn. 802-297-6520,
Double Diamond Pizza in the Main Base Lodge 802-297-4375, Luna’s Fine
Dining at the Stratton Mountain Club (reservations required) 802-297-4032.



AWARDS BANQUET MENU

Sunday, March 25™, 5-8pm

SALAD, BREAD & CHEESE
* Salad Bar (Mixed Greens e» Caesar) with Choice of Dressing
* Fresh Baked Rolls and Cabot Creamery Butter
* Cheese Display, Crudite

DINNER BUFFET
* Oven Roasted Maple Glazed Chicken Quarters
* BBQ Pork Ribs in Myers BBQ Sauce
* Penne Pomodoro with Plum Tomato, Roasted Garlic er Basil
* Cider Glazed Slow Roasted Carrots
* Garlic Sauteed Green Beans
* Rosemary Roasted Red Potatoes
* Wild Rice Pilaf
* Cambros of Fresh Iced Tea e Lemonade

DESSERT & COFFEE SERVICE
» Assortment of Cookies, Brownies, Cheesecake, Petit Fours
* Full Service Coffee, Tea e Hot Chocolate



Sprint

JSTYLE

CHAMPIONSHIPS

LODGING AT STRATTON MOUNTAIN RESORT

Lodging Properties at Stratton Mountain Resort
Offer the following rates for the US Freestyle Championships

Hotels Starting at:
$79 LiftLine Lodge
$169 Inn At Stratton Mountain

Condos Starting at:
1 Bedroom $239
2 bedroom $269

All rates are per unit per night based on normal occupancy, plus
tax and service charge.

Guests must call 1-800-STRATTON and mention offer
code “CFRNVT” to receive this special rate.



DATE
Tues. 3/20

Wed. 3/2

Thurs. 3/22

Fri. 3/23

Sat. 3/24

Sun. 3/25

EVENT

Registration (all week)

HP Training

Aerials Training
HP Training
Mogul Training

Mogul Training
Halfpipe Competition
Aerials Training

Moguls Competition
Aerials Training
Opening Ceremonies

Aerials Competition
Mogul Training
Stevek Movie

Dual Mogul Competition

Awards Banquet

Red Bull After Party
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LOCATION

Green Mtn Room

Sunriser

Lower Standard
Sunriser

World Cup

World Cup
Sunriser
Lower Standard

World Cup
Lower Standard
Main Base Area

Lower Standard

World Cup
GMABC

World Cup

Green Mtn Room

Grizzly’s

ACCESS
Drive/walk to the
Inn at Stratton Mtn
Sun Bowl Area

Amex Lift
Sunrise Express
Gondola

Gondola
Sunrise Express
Amex Lift

Gondola
Amex Lift
All Welcome

Amex Lift
Gondola
Inn at Stratton Mtn.

Gondola

Tickets in Athlete
packets/ sold online
at registration
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ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Competition services provided by:
Mainstream Marketing
Phone: 800-500-9875
Konrad X Rotermund, Chief of Competition
konrad@mainstreammarketing.net

ONLINE REGISTRATION:
http://urtur.com

STRATTON MOUNTAIN RESORT
Event Manager: Diane Lovell
Phone: 802-297-4288
Fax: 802-297-4240
dlovell@intrawest.com

www.sfratton.com

**First Team Captain Meeting will be Tuesday, March 20
in the Green Mountain Ballroom at The Inn at Stratton Mountain
*#* First Medical Meeting will follow Team Captain Meeting
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ATHLETE BIO INFORMATION

Name:

Home Mountain:

Age:

Home School/College Plans:

Highlights of Your Career/Top Results:

Sponsors:

Favorite Song to Ski to:

Funny Quirk about yourself:

Please email or fax back to:
dlovell@intrawest.com or 802-297-4240
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Monday, March 19, 2012 - HP ARRIVAL

Start Finish Duration Event Location

16:00 - 18:00 2:00  SkiHalfpipe Team Arrival Green Mountain Room

Tuesday, March 20, 2012 - ARRIVAL + TRAINING

Start Finish Duration Event Location
8:00 - 17:00 9:00 Mogul, Aerial and Ski Halfpipe Team Arrival Green Mountain Room

11:00 - 15:00 4:00 Aerial Jump Shaping Lower Standard

11:30 - 13:30 2:00 Ladies' and Men's Ski Halfpipe Training Superpipe

Wednesday March 21, 2012 - ARRIVAL + TRAINING

Start Finish Duration Event Location
8:30 - 15:00 6:30 Arrival and Information Green Mountain Room

10:30 - 12:00 1:30  Ladies' Mogul Training World Cup

11:00 - 13:30 2:30 Ladies' and Men's Aerial Training Lower Standard

11:30 - 13:30 2:00 Ladies' and Men's Ski Halfpipe Training Superpipe

12:30 - 14:00 1:30  Men's Mogul Training World Cup

17:30 - 18:00 0:30  Ski Halfpipe Draw Green Mountain Room

Thursday, March 22, 2012 - SKI HALFPIPE COMPETITION

Start Finish Duration Event Location
8:00 - 15:00 7:00 Press Room and Information Green Mountain Room
8:00 - 9:00 1:00 Ladies' and Men's Ski Halfpipe Qualifications Training Superpipe
9:15 - 11:30 2:15  Ladies' and Men's Ski Halfpipe Qualifications Superpipe

10:30 - 12:00 1:30 Ladies' Mogul Training World Cup

11:00 - 13:30 2:30 Ladies' and Men's Aerial Training Lower Standard

11:45 - 12:15 0:30 Ladies' and Men's Ski Halfpipe Finalist Training Superpipe

12:30 - 13:30 1:00 Ladies' and Men's Ski Halfpipe Finals(12/12) Superpipe

12:30 - 14:00 1:30  Men's Mogul Training World Cup

14:00 - 14:30 0:30 Halfpipe Awards Plaza

17:30 - 18:00 0:30  Mogul Draw Green Mountain Room

Friday, March 23, 2012 - MOGUL COMPETITION

Start
8:00
8:25
8:30
9:15

11:00

10:20

10:45

11:35

13:10

13:45

14:45

17:30

Finish
8:10
9:00

15:00

10:15

13:30
10:30

11:25

13:00

13:30

14:15

15:15

18:00

Duration
0:10
0:35
6:30
1:00
2:30
0:10
0:40
1:25
0:20
0:30
0:30
0:30

Event
Ladies' Mogul Qualifications Inspection
Ladies' Mogul Qualifications Training
Press Room and Information
Ladies' Mogul Qualifications
Ladies' and Men's Ski Aerial Training
Men's Mogul Qualifications Inspection
Men's Mogul Qualifications Training
Men's Mogul Qualifications
Ladies' and Men's Mogul Finalist Training
Ladies' and Men's Mogul Finals(16/4)
Mogul Awards
Aerial Draw

Saturday, March 24, 2012 - AERIAL COMPETITION

Start

8:30
10:30
10:45
11:00
12:30
11:00
15:00
17:30

Finish
15:00
12:00
11:00
12:15
14:30
13:00
15:15
18:00

Duration
6:30
1:30
0:15
1:15
2:00
2:00
0:15
0:30

Event
Press Room and Information
Ladies' Mogul Training
Ladies' and Mem's Aerial Speed Checks
Ladies' and Men's Aerial Training
Ladies' and Men's Aerial Competition
Ladies' and Men's Dual Mogul Training
Aerial Awards
Dual Mogul Draw

Sunday, March 25, 2012 - DUAL MOGUL COMPEITITION and BANQUET

Start
8:00
8:25
8:30
9:15

10:20

10:45

11:35

13:10

13:45

15:45

18:30

Finish
8:10
9:00

15:00

10:15

10:30

11:25

13:00

13:30

15:15

16:15

21:00

Duration
0:10
0:35
6:30
1:00
0:10
0:40
1:25
0:20
1:30
0:30
2:30

Event
Ladies' Mogul Qualifications Inspection
Ladies' Mogul Qualifications Training
Press Room and Information
Ladies' Mogul Qualifications
Men's Mogul Qualifications Inspection
Men's Mogul Qualifications Training
Men's Mogul Qualifications
Ladies' and Men's Mogul Finalist Training
Ladies' and Men's Dual Mogul Finals(16/16)
Dual Mogul Awards
Banquet

Location
World Cup
World Cup
Green Mountain Room
World Cup
Lower Standard
World Cup
World Cup
World Cup
World Cup
World Cup
Plaza
Green Mountain Room

Location
Green Mountain Room
World Cup
Lower Standard
Lower Standard
Lower Standard
World Cup
Plaza
Green Mountain Room

Location
World Cup
World Cup
World Cup
World Cup
World Cup
World Cup
World Cup
World Cup
World Cup
Plaza
Green Mountain Room
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PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

Assumption of Risk Agreement

This, VOLUNTARY ASSUMPTION OF THE RISK AGREEMENT & COVENANT NOT TO SUE, is entered into FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY

BY: (PRINT participant name) for participation in the US FREESTYLE
CHAMPIONSHIPS HELD AT STRATTON MOUNTAIN RESORT ON MARCH 20-25, 2012

As used in the Agreement, the term “Stratton” shall include Stratton Corporation and its officers, directors, employees, owners, insurers, agents and
affiliated companies, and sponsors of this event.

I am aware that the activities I partake in may be HAZARDOUS ACTIVITIES, which are inherently dangerous and can carry significant risk
of personal injury, death and/or property damage.

I also fully recognize that I have voluntarily entered into the event despite all known and unknown risks of serious personal injury and/or death
presented by practicing for and actual participation in the event; that | can withdraw at any time; that have been or will be given an opportunity
to inspect the area prior to participation; and that 1 know my own capabilities and limitations regarding the event entered and that | have no
physical or medical condition which to my knowledge would endanger myself/or others by practicing for or participating in the scheduled event.

T also fully understand that this AGREEMENT and COVENANT NOT TO SUE is barring me from bringing any claim for personal injury, death
and/or property damage, which is in any way related to practicing for or participation in any of the scheduled events.

In consideration for being permitted to practice for and participate in the event, I expressly, freely, and voluntarily agree and acknowledge: (1) to
ASSUME ALL RISK of personal injury, death and/or property damage arising from or in any way related to practicing for and/or participating in the
various scheduled events; (2) to inspect and become familiar with the course prior to practicing for or participating in any of the events; (3) to be solely
and individually responsible for my safety while practicing for and participating in any of the scheduled events.

I further agree and acknowledge COVENANT NOT TO SUE, DEFEND AND HOLD HARMLESS Stratton Corporation from any claim, loss,
damage, injury, medical expense or expense of any type, including legal fees and expenses, that I may suffer or that my next of kin may suffer, as a
result of or related to, directly or indirectly, my practicing for or participation in any of the scheduled events, due to any cause whatsoever, including
but not limited to any and all responsibility, whether known or unknown, on the part of Stratton or any person or entity hired by or who volunteers to
perform any function with respect to the activities _at Stratton. and | COVENANT AND AGREE NOT TO SUE Stratton Corporation and any of
said individuals for any such personal injury, death and/or property damage.

I agree and understand that this Agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Vermont; that any dispute regarding the
enforceability of this Agreement shall be filed in the courts of the State of Vermont, and shall not be brought in or transferred to any other state or
federal jurisdiction; and that any claim which I or anyone on my behalf may bring at any time shall be submitted to the jurisdiction of the appropriate
State or Federal Court in the State of Vermont and that no claims or actions shall be brought in any other jurisdiction.

I, the undersigned Participant, having read and understood the terms of this Agreement, sign this Agreement freely and of my own accord,
realizing that it is binding upon me, my representatives, heirs, successors, assigns and next of kin.

Date Signature of Participant

Participant’s Date of Birth

1, the undersigned parent/legal guardian of the Participant, having read and understood the terms of this Agreement, sign this Agreement freely and of my
own accord for myself and on behalf of the Participant, realizing that it is binding upon us, our representatives, heirs, successors, assigns and next of kin.

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian





